TOWN OF BROOKLINE

333 Washington Street, Brooktine, Massachusetts 02445

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE FORM

INVOICE DATE; 03-Mar-22

Purchase Order Number

10: Gilbane Building Company 22009076
7 Jackson Walkway
Providence Rl 02903 Vendor Number
1299
PAYMENT AMOUNT
BUDGET $280,680.00 FUND ORGANIZATION ACTIVITY OBJECT
paLANCE  $5,058,051.00 2594C210 6C0002 ($175,598.00)
FOR: Driscoll School Renovation
Change Order # Date AMOUNT
9 3/1/2022  |Various Additions and Credits ($175,598.00)
BUILDING COMMISSION BOARD OF SELECTMEN
APPROVAL OF: APPROVAL OF:
Janet Fierman, Chairman Heather Hamilton, Chairman
George Cole Raul Fernandez
Kenneth Kaplan Bernard Greene
Karen Breslawski John VanScoyoc
Nathan E. Peck Miriam Aschkenasy
SCHOOL COMMITTEE
APPROVAL OF:

Samuel Rippin, Assistant Superintendent For Administration and Finance




Owner Change Order (OCO)

Project Name:Brookline - Driscoll
School

Gilbane Job No.:]J08864.000

0CO:0C0-0009

PCI:BT-00005, OS-00004, OS-
00026, 05-00029, 0S-00030, OS-
00043, 0S-00050, 0S-00054, OS-
00057, 0S-00058, 0S-00060

Alternate Tracking #:

Attention:
Owner:Town of Brookline
Address:333 Washington Street

Brookline, MA 02445 US
Architect:Jonathan Levi Architects LLC, Mark Warner

Date Issued:3/1/2022 7:07:09 AM

The Contract changes as follows:
Scope Of Changes: Owner Change Order #9 Misc Changes

Description: This Owner Change Order represents the following Approved PCI/ATP's:
0S-00004/ATP 0034 ASI #11R Roof Edge Blocking Revisions

0S-00026/ATP 0046 PRO03 & PROO3R Geothermal

0S-00029/ATP 0040 FP Changed ASI 009

0OS-00030/ATP 0049 Rebar Changes per RFI #6.1, #6.3, and #67 and submittal for Rebar Core AB
0S-00043/ATP 0048 RFI #047 Dryer Vent Clarification-Basement

0S-00050/ATP 0030 PR #009 Riser Diagram Modification

0S-00054/ATP 0041 ASI# 23 and #23R Embeds for Relieving Angle Adjustments at Core C-2
0S-00057/ATP 0035 PR 007 Delete Booster Pump

0S-00058/ATP 0036 PRO12 EWH Revisions

0S-00060/ATP 0042 ASI #25 EOS Clarifications at Corner Window Bays (14) Locations
BT-0005/ATP 0047 Contingency Request Fire Rated Frames

Additional Description

Attachments:
Number Title PCI lichange Date Revision ]
00203154 2021-10-22 Driscoll PR-003 {{05-00026 10/26/2021 Original Version
S105A REVISED
00203152 PR-003 Geothermal 05-00026 10/26/2021 Original Version
00208895 ATP-40 Backup ![05-00029 1102/09/2022 Original Version

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0009 Page: 1 of 4




00209125 IATP-49 Backup 105-00030 02/15/2022 lloriginal version
00208894 ATP-48 Backup 105-00043 02/09/2022 {Original Version
00207148 ATP-30 Backup 0S-00050 01/17/2022 Original Version
00208419 ATP-41 Backup 0S-00054 02/03/2022 Original Version
00207594 ATP-35 Backup 0S-00057 01/25/2022 | Original Version
00207637 ATP-36 Backup 105-00058 01/25/2022 Original Version
00208454 ATP-42 Backup §OS-00060 02/03/2022 Original Version
PCI Code HPCI Description IAmount ﬂAccept

BT-00005 Fire Rated Glass and Frames $.00j[f* Yes(™ No

05-00004 ASI #11R Roof Edge Blocking -$8,628.00i[¢" Yes{™ No

Revisions

0S-00026 PRO03 & PRO0O3R Geothermal -$191,050.00{(* Yes(” No

0S5-00029 ASI #9 FP Clarifications $4,249.00{|7* Yes!™ No

0S-00030 Rebar Changes per RFI #6.1, $12,424.00{(* Yes(*No

#6.3, and #67 and submittal for
Rebar Core AB

05-00043 RFI #047 Dryer Vent Clarification- $7,078.00i|* Yes{* No
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Basement
0S-00050 PR #009 Riser Diagram $13,088.00{|4> Yes(™ No
Modification
0S-00054 ASI# 23 and #23R Embeds for $2,957.00}|C> Yes ¢ No
Relieving Angle Adjustments at
Core C-2
05-00057 PR 007 Delete Booster Pump -$15,465.00 [f‘* Yest” No
0S-00058 PR-012 EWH-1 Electrical -$1,368.00}(* Yes(* No
MOdifcations AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA v anes s an s AR R AA P R 4 Ab ] ALV AR LAY 20 AL AP 115 MR AR RAARRSA1421AEAAPSAN VAR AL AP AR S AL LML LN EL 801 -
0S-00060 ASI #25 EOS Clarifications at $1,117.001¢* Yes{™ No
Corner Window Bays (14)
Locations
Submitted Amt: -$175,598.00 Total: ($175,598.00)

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OC0O-0009 Page: 2 of 4



Signature of the Owner indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

The Original Contract price was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Price will be changed by this Change Order in the Amount -$175,598.00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be changed by

The date of Substantial Completion for construction as of the date of 07/11/2024

this Change Order therefore is

$94,298,030.00
$4,777,036.00
$99,075,066.00

$98,899,468.00

Gilbane Building Company

Jonathan Levi Architects LLC

LEFTFIELD, LLC

Town of Brookline

Gilbane Building Company

Signed: 3/1/2022 7:07:09-AM Eastern Standard Time - By: Kevin
Cooke {Senior Project Executive’)

Gilbane Building Company: 10.41,37.231

(Comnt’ 15

By:

Titie:

Project Manager

: Gumpény;

Jonathéhwl.’ev‘i‘Archite'ycts '

Vﬂg{tg; : 3/1/22

Printed . o
© "Hame: Carol Harris

7
Titie:  OPM

Company; ngf;Field Project Management

Dates  3/1/22

Printed

Name: _Ly’nun Stapleton

By:

Titles -

k Lompany

Date:

Printed
Hames

PROJECT NUMBER: J08864.000 OCO: OCO-0009 Page: 3 of 4



